

भारतीय गैर न्यायिक INDIA NON JUDICIAL

एक हजार रुपये

रु.1000

ONE THOUSAND RUPEES

Rs.1000

बिहार BIHAR



17 FEB 2023

Supplementary Agreement No...

This Agreement made on

Executive Engineer, Rural Works Department, Works Division, Motihari, of the

one part M/S Nikumbh Bhardwaj Constuction. At- Chandmari, Near Bhanu Lodge, Motihari, Dist- East Champaran. the hereinafter called the Contractor the other part.

Whereas the Employer is desirous that the Contractor execute Output and performance based Rural Road contract for the maintenance of Roads MR-N/21-22 Motihari/04 Under Scheme MR-3054.(herein after called "The Works") and the Employer has accepted the Bid by the Contractor for the execution of such Works and the remedying of any defects therein, at a contract price of Rs. 2233312.00 (Twenty two lakh thirty three thousand three hundred twelve only)

S.No.	Package No.	Road Name	Length [Km]
1	MR-N/21-22 Motihari/04	Motihari Rulahi PWD Road to Sahani tola	3.35
2		Motihari Rulahi PWD Road to Majhar	2.00
3		Dhekaha PMGSY Road to Mahuawa tola tak	0.50
4		L 023 to Bin Toli	1.90

NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH and the Parties hereto agree as follows:

1. In this Agreement, words and expression shall have the same meanings as are respectively assigned to them in the General condition hereafter referred to, and they shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as part of this Agreement.
2. In consideration of the payments to be made by the Employer to the Contractor as hereinafter mentioned, the Contractor hereby covenants with the Employer to execute and complete the Works and remedy any defects therein in conformity in all aspects with the provisions of the contract.

M/s Nikumbh Bhardwaj Construction

Partner

Executive Engineer

R.W.D. Division

Rural Works Department, Works Division, Motihari

Sl. No.	Name of Road	(Block)	Length (K.M.)	Cost of BOQ (In Rs) on 12 %		Total Cost of BOQ on 12 % (In Rs)	Cost of BOQ (In Rs) on 18 %		Total Cost of BOQ on 18 % (In Rs)
				Const.	Maint.		Const.	Maint.	
1	Motihari Rulahi PWD Road to Sahani tola	Motihari	3.35	15163724.00	3520056.00	18683780.00	15963145.00	3706730.00	19669875.00
2	Motihari Rulahi PWD Road to Majhar	Motihari	2.00	6920956.00	2300417.00	9221373.00	7286067.00	2422407.00	9708474.00
	Dhekaha PMGSY Road to Mahuwa tola tak	Motihari	0.50	2528872.00	371770.00	2900642.00	2662146.00	391472.00	3053618.00
	L 023 to Bin Toli	Motihari	1.9	9556821.00	1941346.00	11498167.00	10060997.00	2044309.00	12105307.00
	Total			34170373.00	8133589.00	42303962.00	35972355.00	8564918.00	44537274.00

Revised due to increased in G.S.T.

E.O.O Approved for Construction Cost 'PART-A' Sl. No. 1 To.....For

₹ 35972355.00 = Three Crores Fifty nine

Seventy two thousand three hundred fifty five

And maintenance Cost 'PART-B' of Rs. 8564918.00

₹ Eighty five sixty four

hundred Eighteen only.)

अधीक्षण अभियंता
ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग
कार्य अंचल, मोतिहारी

मोतिहारी

S.E. (R.W.D.)

Work's Circle

M/s Nikumbh Bhardwaj Construction

Partner

कार्यपालक अभियंता
ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग,
कार्य प्रमंडल, मोतिहारी।

Ms Nikumbh Dhardwal Construction
Ms Nikumbh Dhardwal Construction
Ms Nikumbh Dhardwal Construction

16	Planting of trees by the road side (Avenue trees) in 0.60 m dia holes, 1 m deep dug in the ground, mixing the soil with decayed farm yard/sludge manure, planting the saplings, backfilling the trench, watering, fixing the tree guard	Each	50.00	1039.45	51972.50	50.00	1039.45	51972.50	0.00	0.00	0.00%
17	Providing and laying of hot applied thermoplastic compound 2.5 mm thick including reflectorising glass beads @ 250 gms per sqm area, thickness of 2.5 mm is exclusive of surface applied glass beads as per IRC:35. The finished surface to be level, uniform and free from streaks and holes. (BT)	Sqm	408.00	762.51	311104.08	408.00	762.51	311104.08	0.00	0.00	0.00%
18	Providing and fixing of typical MMGSY informative sign board with Logo as per MORD specifications and drawing. Three MS Plates of 1.6 mm thick, top and middle plate duly welded with MS flat iron 25mm x 5mm size on back on edges. The lower plate will be welded with MS angle iron frame of 25mm x 25mm x 5mm. The angle iron frame of the lower most plate and flat iron	No.	3.00	14285.57	42856.71	3.00	14285.57	42856.71	0.00	0.00	0.00%
19	Brick masonry work in cement mortar 1:3 in parapet excluding pointing and plastering as per drawing and technical specifications Clauses 600, 900 and 1208.4	cum	8.64	8577.48	74109.43	8.64	8577.48	74109.43	0.00	0.00	0.00%
20	Plastering with cement mortar (1:4) on brick work in sub-structure as per Technical Specifications	sqm	60.48	203.63	12315.54	60.48	203.63	12315.54	0.00	0.00	0.00%
21	Painting two coats including primer coat after filling the surface with synthetic enamel paint in all shades on new, plastered / concrete surfaces as per drawing and technical specification clause 1104	sqm	175.68	110.32	19381.02	175.68	110.32	19381.02	0.00	0.00	0.00%
22	Earth work in excavation for foundation of structures upto 3.0 m depth as per drawing and technical specification clause 1108	cum	31.65	314.41	9951.08	31.65	314.41	9951.08	0.00	0.00	0.00%
23	Sand Filling in Foundation Trenches as per drawing and technical specification Clause 1108	cum	2.50	534.54	1336.35	2.50	534.54	1336.35	0.00	0.00	0.00%
24	Brick Flat Soling in foundation:- Brick Flat Soling in foundation Trenches as per drawing and technical specification Clause 1108	sqm	25.08	311.64	7815.93	25.08	311.64	7815.93	0.00	0.00	0.00%
25	Providing PCC Grade M15 for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as per drawings and technical specifications Clause 802, 802, 802	cum	5.68	6720.85	38174.43	5.68	6720.85	38174.43	0.00	0.00	0.00%
26	Brick Masonry work in cement mortar (1:4) in head wall complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 1109 in cement mortar 1:4	cum	21.28	6230.80	132591.42	21.28	6230.80	132591.42	0.00	0.00	0.00%
27	Providing and laying 1000 mm Dia RCC pipe NP-3 for culverts on first class bedding of PCC M10 (1:3:6) in single row including fixing collar with cement	m	7.50	7482.61	56119.58	7.50	7482.61	56119.58	0.00	0.00	0.00%
28	Plastering with cement mortar (1:4) on brick work in sub-structure as per Technical Specifications	sqm	29.89	203.63	6086.50	29.89	203.63	6086.50	0.00	0.00	0.00%
29	Providing 1.5 mm cement punning including curing charge of water with all leads and lifts as per building specification and directed of E/I	sqm	10.96	65.05	712.95	10.96	65.05	712.95	0.00	0.00	0.00%
30	Total Construction Amount Excluding All Taxes				6117604.25			6117604.25	0.00	0.00	0.00%
	GST @ 12%/18% on Total Construction Cost				734112.51			1101168.77	0.00	367056.26	50.00%
	Labour Cess @ 1 % on Total Construction Cost				61176.04			61176.04	0.00	0.00	0.00%
	Add Seigniorage Fee				44939.90			44939.90	0.00	0.00	0.00%

Less 0.53% Below as per Agreement (-)									
Total Construction									
1st Year Maintenance cost									
YEAR	1.00	204100.00	1.00	204100.00	1.00	204100.00	0.00	0.00	0.00%
2nd Year Maintenance cost									
YEAR	1.00	251200.00	1.00	251200.00	1.00	251200.00	0.00	0.00	0.00%
3rd Year Maintenance cost									
YEAR	1.00	600500.00	1.00	600500.00	1.00	600500.00	0.00	0.00	0.00%
4th Year Maintenance cost									
YEAR	1.00	334800.00	1.00	334800.00	1.00	334800.00	0.00	0.00	0.00%
5th Year Maintenance cost									
YEAR	1.00	653400.00	1.00	653400.00	1.00	653400.00	0.00	0.00	0.00%
Total Maintenance Amount Excluding All Taxes									
GST @ 12%/18% on Total Maintenance Cost									
Labour Cess @ 1 % on Total Maintenance Cost									
Add Seigniorage Fee									
Total Maintenance Amount Including All Taxes									
Less 0.53% Below as per Agreement (-)									
Total Maintenance									
COST OF PROJECT IN RS. (A+B) =									
		36876.51				38821.91			
		6920956.19				7286067.05			
		204100.00				204100.00			
		251200.00				251200.00			
		600500.00				600500.00			
		334800.00				334800.00			
		653400.00				653400.00			
		2044000.00				2044000.00			
		245280.00				367920.00			
		20440.00				20440.00			
		2954.24				2954.24			
		2312674.24				2435314.24			
		12257.17				12907.17			
		2300417.07				2422407.07			
		9221373.26				9708474.12			
								489696.26	5.31%

Executive Engineer
R.W.D. (W) Division
Mumbai

21/12/23
Atc

M/s Nikumbh Bhardwaj Construction
Partner